# \$40.00 7228341

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	09/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clarity Visual Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1195 NW Compton Dr.
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97006

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7228341

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032243380

Email: kmferris@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Kassim M. Ferris

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11429-37

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kassim M. Ferris

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CLARITYAGREE#page1.tif source=CLARITYAGREE#page2.tif source=CLARITYAGREE#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021817 FRAME: 0992

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN PATENTS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Clarity Visual Systems ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated 06/22/2006, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on Date 08/28/2006, Reel 018231, Frame(s) 0711.

Dated: September 21, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

yourse mounder

Name: Maribel Higareda

Title:

**Operations Supervisor** 

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

**RECORDED: 11/12/2008** 

**PATENT** REEL: 018358 FRENE: 0119

REEL: 021817 FRAME: 0993